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Awards Theme A) Open Color 

IAAP Gold Diploma  -  Cheregi Adrian ,  Romania ,  Four judges 

IAAP Silver Diploma  -  John King ,  England ,  Hungry Female Kingfisher 

IAAP Bronze Diploma  -  Rudi Vandenbempt ,  Belgium ,  Collared aracari 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Elina Garipova ,  Russian Federation ,  Prayer 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  Grangeon et Givre 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Kathy 

IAAP Diploma  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  We are family 

IAAP Diploma  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Katharina-1 

IAAP Diploma  -  Fenglan Yang ,  China ,  Spirits in the river 

IAAP Diploma  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  hair flow 

IAAP Diploma  -  luc wabbes ,  Belgium ,  missed 

IAAP Diploma  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Valkyries kingdom 

Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  strawberry 

Salon HM  -  CATALIN ARCU ,  Romania ,  Ophelia IV 

Salon HM  -  Jiri Romanek ,  Czech Republic ,  Compact Beauty 2 

Salon HM  -  Katerina Bohuslavkova ,  Czech Republic ,  Sweet heart 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 397 

Salon HM  -  Rudolf Seidl ,  Germany ,  Kubus 

Salon HM  -  SATHYANARAYANA C R ,  India ,  RETURNING SHEPHERD 

Salon HM  -  Stanislav Ignatov ,  Russian Federation ,  Yin Yang 

Salon HM  -  Thanasis Hadjipavlou ,  Cyprus ,  Beautiful symmetry 

Salon HM  -  Veronika Mašková ,  Czech Republic ,  Hidden stories 

Salon HM  -  VLADIMIR ASHKINAZI-ISACHENKO ,  Belarus ,  Wrapping Paper Fantasy 

Salon HM  -  Wenxia Tu ,  China ,  Galloping Horses 

 

 

 

Awards Theme B) Open Monochrome 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Erster Schnee 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Mio fratello 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Elina Garipova ,  Russian Federation ,  May 

Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  Museum BW 

Salon HM  -  Birgit Pustelnik ,  Germany ,  Upright 

Salon HM  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Olena-56 

Salon HM  -  Borislav Milovanovic ,  Serbia ,  Julia 

Salon HM  -  Jasmin Suljanović ,  Slovenia ,  Pogled 21 

Salon HM  -  Jiri Romanek ,  Czech Republic ,  Garden of Delight 

Salon HM  -  Marek Sutkowski ,  Poland ,  Cold 



Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Violinist 1 

Salon HM  -  Rudolf Seidl ,  Germany ,  scala 

Salon HM  -  SATHYANARAYANA C R ,  India ,  RETURNING CATTLE HERD 

Salon HM  -  Stefan Stuppnig ,  Austria ,  Dancing 3B66 

Salon HM  -  Wenxia Tu ,  China ,  bicycle race 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Nudes 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Olena-62 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Calamity 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Karel Sevcik ,  Czech Republic ,  La Luce 

Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  Light 

Salon HM  -  CATALIN ARCU ,  Romania ,  Birth of a Muse 

Salon HM  -  Dante Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Serious Pair 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Paper Portrait 2 

Salon HM  -  Jiri Romanek ,  Czech Republic ,  Up in the Attic 

Salon HM  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Hidden gem 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  ballerina 

Salon HM  -  Slawomir Dlugolecki ,  Poland ,  051 

Salon HM  -  Stanislav Ignatov ,  Russian Federation ,  Blacks vs. Whites 

Salon HM  -  Thanasis Hadjipavlou ,  Cyprus ,  Free spirited 

Salon HM  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  Candice reveuse 

Salon HM  -  VLADIMIR ASHKINAZI-ISACHENKO ,  Belarus ,  Inspiration 

 

 

 

Awards Theme D) Woman Man Child 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Elina Garipova ,  Russian Federation ,  Freedom 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Bodo Gebhardt ,  Germany ,  Katharina-3 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Wenxia Tu ,  China ,  Happy youth 

Salon HM  -  Borislav Milovanovic ,  Serbia ,  Bihor 06260 m 

Salon HM  -  CATALIN ARCU ,  Romania ,  Hybiscus 

Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  when the hair flows free 2 

Salon HM  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Geometric position 

Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Balerina 2 

Salon HM  -  Nguyen Xuan Truong ,  Vietnam ,  Hands of a Lifetime 

Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Press ups 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 192 

Salon HM  -  SATHYANARAYANA C R ,  India ,  WINNOWING PAIR 

Salon HM  -  Veronika Mašková ,  Czech Republic ,  The life of one 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Children work 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Intravenous drip 

 

 



 

Awards Theme E) Portrait 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  Alien 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Occhi 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  The Flower 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Crisp greens 

Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Ahmetcan and Melih_01 

Salon HM  -  CATALIN ARCU ,  Romania ,  The muse 

Salon HM  -  Dante Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Assertive Maiden 

Salon HM  -  Elina Garipova ,  Russian Federation ,  Danube 

Salon HM  -  Jasmin Suljanović ,  Slovenia ,  Nevesta 

Salon HM  -  Katerina Bohuslavkova ,  Czech Republic ,  Flying kiss 

Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  Girl With White Shawl 

Salon HM  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Last hope 

Salon HM  -  Nora Maher ,  Qatar ,  Romanian child 

Salon HM  -  Slawomir Dlugolecki ,  Poland ,  sculptress 

Salon HM  -  VLADIMIR ASHKINAZI-ISACHENKO ,  Belarus ,  Depression 

 

 

 

Awards Theme F) Street life 

Salon Gold Diploma  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Flex body 

Salon Silver Diploma  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Young passenger 

Salon Bronze Diploma  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  feu Rouge 449 

Salon HM  -  Birgit Pustelnik ,  Germany ,  Three in a Star 

Salon HM  -  Chao Ye ,  China ,  Street light and shadow-1 

Salon HM  -  Darko Stancic ,  Croatia ,  Na Kalelargi 

Salon HM  -  Fenglan Yang ,  China ,  Visiting Chenghuang City by Night 

Salon HM  -  filiz koprulu ,  Turkey ,  camasir 

Salon HM  -  Hinger Josy ,  Luxembourg ,  No competition 

Salon HM  -  Iannis Skotiniotis ,  Greece ,  Under the umbrellas of Thessaloniki 

Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  An Elderly Man 

Salon HM  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  salendo le scale 

Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Ageing busker 

Salon HM  -  Zile Zhou ,  China ,  The Decisive Moment 

Salon HM  -  Zsolt Kasztovszky ,  Hungary ,  Coffee at sunset in Cyprus 
 


